South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 12, 2024, 07:16:30 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0946 General Bill, By Holland, Elliott and Rankin
Summary: Elections, voter registration; provisions for when elector moves, notification requirements

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-5-440, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO
THE PROCEDURE FOR VOTING WHEN A QUALIFIED ELECTOR MOVES AND DOES NOT NOTIFY THE COUNTY
BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION OF THE CHANGE OF ADDRESS BEFORE THE ELECTION, SO AS TO INCLUDE A
PERSON WHO MOVES FROM ONE COUNTY TO ANOTHER AND DOES NOT NOTIFY THE BOARD WITHIN THE
THIRTY-DAY PERIOD BEFORE THE ELECTION.

12/07/99
12/07/99
01/11/00
01/11/00
01/19/00
01/20/00
04/25/00
04/26/00
04/27/00
04/27/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-34

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-34

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-46

Read third time and sent to House SJ-35

Introduced and read first time HJ-30

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-31

Page 1 of 1



