May 12, 2024, 07:16:30 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0946 General Bill, By Holland, Elliott and Rankin

Summary: Elections, voter registration; provisions for when elector moves, notification requirements

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-5-440, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE PROCEDURE FOR VOTING WHEN A QUALIFIED ELECTOR MOVES AND DOES NOT NOTIFY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION OF THE CHANGE OF ADDRESS BEFORE THE ELECTION, SO AS TO INCLUDE A PERSON WHO MOVES FROM ONE COUNTY TO ANOTHER AND DOES NOT NOTIFY THE BOARD WITHIN THE THIRTY-DAY PERIOD BEFORE THE ELECTION.

12/07/99	Senate	Prefiled
12/07/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-34
01/11/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-34
01/19/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
01/20/00	Senate	Amended SJ-31
04/25/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
04/26/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-35
04/27/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-30
04/27/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-31